
Selic (cálculo simples)

jan

fev

mar

abr

mai

jun

jul

ago

set

out

nov

dez

1986

1,9500

2,5700

2,9400

1,9600

2,3700

5,4700

1987

11,0000

19,6100

11,9500

15,3000

24,6300

18,0200

8,9100

8,0900

7,9900

9,4500

12,9200

14,3800

1988

16,7800

18,3500

16,5900

20,2500

18,6500

20,1700

24,6900

22,6300

26,2500

29,7900

28,4100

30,2400

1989

22,9700

18,9500

20,4100

11,5200

11,4300

27,2900

33,1500

35,4900

38,5800

47,7000

48,4100

64,2100

1990

67,6000

82,0400

36,7600

4,2300

5,6900

8,7300

13,7900

11,5300

15,2100

16,4900

19,8300

22,8600

1991

21,0200

6,8500

8,9900

9,6700

9,5600

10,3200

12,3900

15,7500

19,7800

25,9500

32,4300

31,1700

1992

29,0600

28,7600

26,8600

23,9200

23,0000

24,2800

26,2100

25,6500

27,6600

28,1800

26,4000

25,9200

1993

28,5200

28,9000

28,3600

30,5300

30,9000

31,9100

32,7300

34,6400

37,2300

38,4000

38,3800

40,3800

jan

fev

mar

abr

mai

jun

jul

ago

set

out

nov

dez

1994

42,7600

41,9900

46,4200

46,4900

47,9500

50,6200

6,8700

4,1700

3,8300

3,6200

4,0700

3,8000

1995

3,3700

3,2500

4,2600

4,2600

4,2500

4,0400

4,0200

3,8400

3,3200

3,0900

2,8800

2,7800

1996

2,5800

2,3500

2,2200

2,0700

2,0100

1,9800

1,9300

1,9700

1,9000

1,8600

1,8000

1,8000

1997

1,7300

1,6700

1,6400

1,6600

1,5800

1,6100

1,6000

1,5900

1,5900

1,6700

3,0400

2,9700

1998

2,6700

2,1300

2,2000

1,7100

1,6300

1,6000

1,7000

1,4800

2,4900

2,9400

2,6300

2,4000

1999

2,1800

2,3800

3,3300

2,3500

2,0200

1,6700

1,6600

1,5700

1,4900

1,3800

1,3900

1,6000

2000

1,4600

1,4500

1,4500

1,3000

1,4900

1,3900

1,3100

1,4100

1,2200

1,2900

1,2200

1,2000

2001

1,2700

1,0200

1,2600

1,1900

1,3400

1,2700

1,5000

1,6000

1,3200

1,5300

1,3900

1,3900

jan

fev

mar

abr

mai

jun

jul

ago

set

out

nov

dez

2002

1,5300

1,2500

1,3700

1,4800

1,4100

1,3300

1,5400

1,4400

1,3800

1,6500

1,5400

1,7400

2003

1,9700

1,8300

1,7800

1,8700

1,9700

1,8600

2,0800

1,7700

1,6800

1,6400

1,3400

1,3700

2004

1,2700

1,0800

1,3800

1,1800

1,2300

1,2300

1,2900

1,2900

1,2500

1,2100

1,2500

1,4800

2005

1,3800

1,2200

1,5300

1,4100

1,5000

1,5900

1,5100

1,6600

1,5000

1,4100

1,3800

1,4700

2006

1,4300

1,1500

1,4200

1,0800

1,2800

1,1800

1,1700

1,2600

1,0600

1,0900

1,0200

0,9900

2007

1,0800

0,8700

1,0500

0,9400

1,0300

0,9100

0,9700

0,9900

0,8000

0,9300

0,8400

0,8400

2008

0,9300

0,8000

0,8400

0,9000

0,8800

0,9555

1,0696

1,0176

1,1030

1,1758

1,0190

1,1200

2009

1,0500

0,8550

0,9708

0,8395

0,7708

0,7621

0,7900

0,6900

0,6900

0,6900

0,6600

0,7300

Página 1



Selic (cálculo simples)

jan

fev

mar

abr

mai

jun

jul

ago

set

out

nov

dez

2010

0,6600

0,5900

0,7600

0,6700

0,7500

0,7900

0,8600

0,8900

0,8500

0,8100

0,8100

0,9300

2011

0,8600

0,8400

0,9200

0,8400

0,9900

0,9600

0,9700

1,0700

0,9400

0,8800

0,8600

0,9100

2012

0,8900

0,7500

0,8200

0,7100

0,7400

0,6400

0,6800

0,6900

0,5400

0,6100

0,5500

0,5500

2013

0,6000

0,4900

0,5500

0,6100

0,6000

0,6100

0,7200

0,7100

0,7100

0,8100

0,7200

0,7900

2014

0,8500

0,7900

0,7700

0,8200

0,8700

0,8200

0,9500

0,8700

0,9100

0,9500

0,8400

0,9600

2015

0,9400

0,8200

1,0400

0,9500

0,9900

1,0700

1,1800

1,1100

1,1100

1,1100

1,0600

1,1600

2016

1,0600

1,0000

1,1600

1,0600

1,1100

1,1600

1,1100

1,2200

1,1100

1,0500

1,0400

1,1200

2017

1,0900

0,8700

1,0500

0,7900

0,9300

0,8100

0,8000

0,8000

0,6400

0,6400

0,5700

0,5400

jan

fev

mar

abr

mai

jun

jul

ago

set

out

nov

dez

2018

0,5800

0,4700

0,5300

0,5200

0,5200

0,5200

0,5400

0,5700

0,4700

0,5400

0,4900

0,4900

2019

0,5400

0,4900

0,4700

0,5200

0,5400

0,4700

0,5700

0,5000

0,4600

0,4800

0,3800

0,3700

2020

0,3800

0,2900

0,3400

0,2800

0,2400

0,2100

0,1900

0,1600

0,1600

0,1600

0,1500

0,1600

2021

0,1500

0,1300

0,2000

0,2100

0,2700

0,3100

0,3600

0,4300

0,4400

0,4900

0,5900

0,7700

2022

0,7300

0,7600

0,9300

0,8300

1,0300

1,0200

1,0300

1,1700

1,0700

1,0200

1,0200

1,1200

2023

1,1200

0,9200

1,1700

0,9200

1,1200

1,0700

1,0700

1,1400

0,9700

1,0000

0,9200

0,8900

2024

0,9700

0,8000

0,8300

0,8900

0,8300

0,7900

0,9100

0,8700

0,8400

0,9300

0,7900

0,9300

2025

1,0100

0,9900

0,9600

1,0600

1,1400

1,1000

1,2800

1,1600

1,2200

1,2800

Página 2


