

Selic (cálculo simples)

	1986	1987	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993
jan		11,0000	16,7800	22,9700	67,6000	21,0200	29,0600	28,5200
fev		19,6100	18,3500	18,9500	82,0400	6,8500	28,7600	28,9000
mar		11,9500	16,5900	20,4100	36,7600	8,9900	26,8600	28,3600
abr		15,3000	20,2500	11,5200	4,2300	9,6700	23,9200	30,5300
mai		24,6300	18,6500	11,4300	5,6900	9,5600	23,0000	30,9000
jun		18,0200	20,1700	27,2900	8,7300	10,3200	24,2800	31,9100
jul	1,9500	8,9100	24,6900	33,1500	13,7900	12,3900	26,2100	32,7300
ago	2,5700	8,0900	22,6300	35,4900	11,5300	15,7500	25,6500	34,6400
set	2,9400	7,9900	26,2500	38,5800	15,2100	19,7800	27,6600	37,2300
out	1,9600	9,4500	29,7900	47,7000	16,4900	25,9500	28,1800	38,4000
nov	2,3700	12,9200	28,4100	48,4100	19,8300	32,4300	26,4000	38,3800
dez	5,4700	14,3800	30,2400	64,2100	22,8600	31,1700	25,9200	40,3800

	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001
jan	42,7600	3,3700	2,5800	1,7300	2,6700	2,1800	1,4600	1,2700
fev	41,9900	3,2500	2,3500	1,6700	2,1300	2,3800	1,4500	1,0200
mar	46,4200	4,2600	2,2200	1,6400	2,2000	3,3300	1,4500	1,2600
abr	46,4900	4,2600	2,0700	1,6600	1,7100	2,3500	1,3000	1,1900
mai	47,9500	4,2500	2,0100	1,5800	1,6300	2,0200	1,4900	1,3400
jun	50,6200	4,0400	1,9800	1,6100	1,6000	1,6700	1,3900	1,2700
jul	6,8700	4,0200	1,9300	1,6000	1,7000	1,6600	1,3100	1,5000
ago	4,1700	3,8400	1,9700	1,5900	1,4800	1,5700	1,4100	1,6000
set	3,8300	3,3200	1,9000	1,5900	2,4900	1,4900	1,2200	1,3200
out	3,6200	3,0900	1,8600	1,6700	2,9400	1,3800	1,2900	1,5300
nov	4,0700	2,8800	1,8000	3,0400	2,6300	1,3900	1,2200	1,3900
dez	3,8000	2,7800	1,8000	2,9700	2,4000	1,6000	1,2000	1,3900

	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009
jan	1,5300	1,9700	1,2700	1,3800	1,4300	1,0800	0,9300	1,0500
fev	1,2500	1,8300	1,0800	1,2200	1,1500	0,8700	0,8000	0,8550
mar	1,3700	1,7800	1,3800	1,5300	1,4200	1,0500	0,8400	0,9708
abr	1,4800	1,8700	1,1800	1,4100	1,0800	0,9400	0,9000	0,8395
mai	1,4100	1,9700	1,2300	1,5000	1,2800	1,0300	0,8800	0,7708
jun	1,3300	1,8600	1,2300	1,5900	1,1800	0,9100	0,9555	0,7621
jul	1,5400	2,0800	1,2900	1,5100	1,1700	0,9700	1,0696	0,7900
ago	1,4400	1,7700	1,2900	1,6600	1,2600	0,9900	1,0176	0,6900
set	1,3800	1,6800	1,2500	1,5000	1,0600	0,8000	1,1030	0,6900
out	1,6500	1,6400	1,2100	1,4100	1,0900	0,9300	1,1758	0,6900
nov	1,5400	1,3400	1,2500	1,3800	1,0200	0,8400	1,0190	0,6600
dez	1,7400	1,3700	1,4800	1,4700	0,9900	0,8400	1,1200	0,7300

Selic (cálculo simples)

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
jan	0,6600	0,8600	0,8900	0,6000	0,8500	0,9400	1,0600	1,0900
fev	0,5900	0,8400	0,7500	0,4900	0,7900	0,8200	1,0000	0,8700
mar	0,7600	0,9200	0,8200	0,5500	0,7700	1,0400	1,1600	1,0500
abr	0,6700	0,8400	0,7100	0,6100	0,8200	0,9500	1,0600	0,7900
mai	0,7500	0,9900	0,7400	0,6000	0,8700	0,9900	1,1100	0,9300
jun	0,7900	0,9600	0,6400	0,6100	0,8200	1,0700	1,1600	0,8100
jul	0,8600	0,9700	0,6800	0,7200	0,9500	1,1800	1,1100	0,8000
ago	0,8900	1,0700	0,6900	0,7100	0,8700	1,1100	1,2200	0,8000
set	0,8500	0,9400	0,5400	0,7100	0,9100	1,1100	1,1100	0,6400
out	0,8100	0,8800	0,6100	0,8100	0,9500	1,1100	1,0500	0,6400
nov	0,8100	0,8600	0,5500	0,7200	0,8400	1,0600	1,0400	0,5700
dez	0,9300	0,9100	0,5500	0,7900	0,9600	1,1600	1,1200	0,5400

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
jan	0,5800	0,5400	0,3800	0,1500	0,7300	1,1200	0,9700	1,0100
fev	0,4700	0,4900	0,2900	0,1300	0,7600	0,9200	0,8000	0,9900
mar	0,5300	0,4700	0,3400	0,2000	0,9300	1,1700	0,8300	0,9600
abr	0,5200	0,5200	0,2800	0,2100	0,8300	0,9200	0,8900	1,0600
mai	0,5200	0,5400	0,2400	0,2700	1,0300	1,1200	0,8300	1,1400
jun	0,5200	0,4700	0,2100	0,3100	1,0200	1,0700	0,7900	1,1000
jul	0,5400	0,5700	0,1900	0,3600	1,0300	1,0700	0,9100	1,2800
ago	0,5700	0,5000	0,1600	0,4300	1,1700	1,1400	0,8700	1,1600
set	0,4700	0,4600	0,1600	0,4400	1,0700	0,9700	0,8400	1,2200
out	0,5400	0,4800	0,1600	0,4900	1,0200	1,0000	0,9300	1,2800
nov	0,4900	0,3800	0,1500	0,5900	1,0200	0,9200	0,7900	1,0500
dez	0,4900	0,3700	0,1600	0,7700	1,1200	0,8900	0,9300	1,2200

	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030	2031	2032	2033
jan	1,1600							
fev								
mar								
abr								
mai								
jun								
jul								
ago								
set								
out								
nov								
dez								

